M/S Welspun -Kaveri JV Lower Parel (West) Mumbai

Regd. Office-BKT House / Trade World , C Wing 8th Floor,Kamala City ,Senapati Bapat Marg Lower Parel (W),Mumbai 400013

Under Jal Jeevan Mission,District- Jaunpur (U.P.)

Actual TW Assembly of Lohgajar TW , Block-Jalalpur, Distt. Jaunpur

L 600 mm ¢ [
300 mm ¢ | BGL in meter
PHYSICAL STRATA Drilling and assembly ]

S.No. meBGL in meterm Formation — 1.02 e 0
1 0 6 Surface Clay 6.01 H.P. 4,99
2 6 21 Clay + Kankar 6.06 H.P. 11.05
3 21 27 Fine Sand 6.05 H.P. 17.10
4 27 39 Clay 6.04 H.P. 23.14
5 39 48 Fine To Medium Sand 6.04 H.P. 29.18
6 48 60 Coarse Sand 5.99 H.P. 35.17
7 60 120 Clay 6.02 H.P. 41.19
8 120 138 Coarse Sand + Kankar 6.02 H.P. 47.21
9 138 195 Medium To Coarse sand + Kankar 6.05 H.P. 53.26
10 195 300 Coarse Sand + Kankar 6.04 H.P. 59.30
11 300 380 Coarse Sand 6.02 H.P. 65.32

0.20 Reducer 65.52
6.01 PP. 71.53
5.98 PP. 77.51
6.00 PR ® 83.51
Logging Report 6.01 PR 89.52
Date of Logging-12.05.2022 5.99 PP. 95.51
SN Depth (Mbgl) Thickness (m) | Quality (In terms of Salinity) 598 Pp. 10149
From to 6.00 P.P. 107.49
1 30 45 15 Good 6.00 P.P. 113.49
2 110 115 5 Good 6.01 P.P. 119.50
3 118 128 10 Good 6.00 P.P. 125.50
4 131 135 4 Good 5.95 P.P. 131.45
5 140 145 5 Good 2.90 SP. 134.35
6 158 162 4 Good 2.90 S.P. 137.25
7 173 183 10 Good 3.08 P.P. 140.33
8 190 196 6 Good 3.60 SP. 143.93
9 201 205 4 Good 6.00 PP. 149.93
10 231 235 4 Good 5.00 PP. 154.93
11 240 250 10 Good 3.52 P.P. 158.45
12 260 265 5 Good 3.00 SP. 161.45
13 270 273 3 Good 6.02 P.P. 167.47
14 275 280 5 Good 5.98 P.P. 173.45
15 283 290 7 Good 5.49 S.P. 178.94
16 300 305 5 Moderate 3.01 S.P. 181.95
17 309 315 6 Moderate 6.00 P.P. 187.95
1. Quality of the formation water is deteroarating marginal to saline below 317.0 mbgl to till depth logged. All 3.00 PP, 190.95
Zones are intermixed with Kankar. 3.00 S.P. 193.95
5.99 PP. 199.94
5.01 PP. 204.95
DETAILS 6.02 PP 210.97
1 Date of lowering 23.05.2022 6.03 P.P. 217.00
2 Depth of bore 600 mm ¢ 500.00 Mbgl 6.01 P.P. 223.01
3 |Housing pipe 300 mm ¢ 66.34 m 6.04 P.P. 229.05
4 Plane pipe 200 mm ¢ 19347 m 6.00 P.P; 235.05
5  |Slotted pipe 200 mm ¢ 36.00 m 4.92 P.P. 239.97
6  [300x200 mm ¢ Reducer 020 m 3.00 S.P. 242.97
Total 296.01 m 6.02 PP. 248.99
6.01 P.P. 2655.00
6.03 P.P. 261.03
3.00 SP. 264.03
6.03 P.P. 270.06
6.03 P.P. 276.09
e 3100 S.P. 279.09
3.87 P.P. 282.96
6.00 SP. 288.96
ﬁ PPy 294.99
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Company Repre. TPIA
M/S Welspun -Kaveri JV Jaunpur Medhaj Techno Concept Pvt.

(L) Ltd.,Jaunpur Division Office (E&M), U.P.Jal Nigam (Rural), Varanasi




